

**SALAD. SIDE COLE SLAW**

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size: 1/2 CUP OR #8

Serving per Container: 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 11

Calories from Fat 0

% Daily Value<sup>2</sup>

**Total Fat 0.0g** 0%

Saturated Fat 0.0g 0%

Trans Fat \*N/A\*

**Cholesterol 0mg** 0%

**Sodium 6mg** 0%

**Total Carbohydrate 2.6g** 1%

Dietary Fiber 0.9g 4%

**Protein 0.5g** 0%

Vitamin A 1% Vitamin C 21%

Calcium 1% Iron 1%

<sup>2</sup> Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

\*N/A\* denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete.

Ingredients: Cabbage, Onion Flakes, Mayonnaise, Granulated Sugar, Celery Seed, Ground Mustard, Apple Cider Vinegar, Brown Sugar

**NOTICE:** The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical conditions.



# #892 Reduced Calorie Mayonnaise-gal

*Kens*

03/08/2012

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Tbsp (15g)  
Servings Per Container 256

Amount Per Serving

Calories 40      Calories from Fat 35

% Daily Value\*

Total Fat 4g      6%

Saturated Fat 0.5g      3%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 10mg      3%

Sodium 95mg      4%

Total Carbohydrate 1g      0%

Dietary Fiber 0g      0%

Sugars 0g

Protein 0g

Vitamin A 0%      • Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0%      • Iron 0%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram:  
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

INGREDIENTS: Water, Vegetable Oil (Soybean and/or Canola), Distilled Vinegar, Egg Yolk, Modified Food Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains less than 2% of: Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate as preservatives, Spice, Xanthan Gum, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Lactic Acid, Dextrose.

CONTAINS: EGGS

For Best Flavor

Refrigerate After Opening

### Descriptor Statement:

60% less calories than regular dressing

### Comparison Statement:

This dressing      40 calories

Regular dressing      100 calories



<b>Attached Divisions</b>	59	<b>Primary ASYS #</b>	4395612
<b>Super Class</b>	GROCERY - DRY	<b>Secondary ASYS #</b>	
<b>Class</b>	22 - GROCERY, DRY	<b>Primary PSYS #</b>	229741
<b>Category</b>	180 - SUGAR, BULK	<b>Product Master #</b>	754095
<b>Group</b>	1413 - SUGAR, WHITE & RAW, BULK	<b>USF Product #</b>	754095
<b>Manufacturer Number</b>	0 - MULTIPLE SOURCES	<b>Manufacturer Product #</b>	229741
<b>Manufacturer GLN Number</b>	0	<b>Item ID</b>	12351755
<b>Minority Code</b>	1 - NA	<b>Cash and Carry Eligible</b>	Yes
<b>Brand Name</b>	MONARCH		
<b>Brand Type</b>	2 - Exclusive		
<b>Country of Origin - Grown/Harvested</b>	US - United States		
<b>Country of Origin - Processed</b>			

### Core

<b>Product Description</b>	SUGAR, WHITE EXTRA FINE CANE	<b>Catch Weight Item</b>	No
<b>Manufacturer Description</b>	EXTRA FINE SUGAR PURE CANE	<b>Sales Pack Size</b>	25 LB
<b>Customer Description</b>		<b>Purchase Pack Size</b>	25 LB
<b>ASYS Description</b>	SUGAR, WHT EX FINE CANE	<b>Sales UOM</b>	CA
<b>Retail Description</b>	SUGAR,WHT EX FINE	<b>Smallest Sales Pack Unit</b>	CA
<b>Additional Description</b>	PERFECT FOR WHATEVER YOU ARE COOKING, BAKING OR DRINKING. EXTRA FINE GRANULATED CANE SUGAR. PACKED IN 25 POUND BAGS, MUCH EASIER TO HANDLE THAN THE 50 POUND BAG. ECONOMICALLY PRICED. ONLY 15 CALORIES PER TEASPOON, WITH 0 TOTAL FAT GRAMS.	<b>Each Conversion Factor</b>	1
		<b>Smallest Sales Pack USF Product #</b>	
<b>Brand Owner Name</b>	US Foods	<b>Kosher</b>	Yes
<b>SCC</b>	50758108118329	<b>Halal</b>	No
<b>GTIN</b>	50758108118329	<b>Child Nutrition Certificate</b>	No
<b>Barcode Attribute</b>		<b>Beef Grade</b>	
<b>Retail UPC</b>		<b>Certified Angus Beef</b>	No
<b>Replacement USF Product Number</b>		<b>LFTB and BLBT Free</b>	
<b>Pre-Frozen USF Product Number</b>		<b>Trans Fat Free</b>	No
<b>Status</b>	Active	<b>Organic</b>	No
<b>PIM Add Date</b>	09/08/2005	<b>Made from Renewable Resources</b>	No
<b>Discontinued Date</b>		<b>Recyclable</b>	No
<b>Meat Buyers Guide</b>		<b>Cage Free</b>	
<b>Approved Manufacturers</b>	066500 IMPERIAL DISTRIBUTING INC 117474 CARGILL INC - SUGAR	<b>Rainforest Alliance Certified</b>	No
		<b>No FSE</b>	No
		<b>CES Catalog Page Number</b>	

### Operation

<b>Purchase Pack Depth</b>	20.3 inches	<b>Sales Pack Depth</b>	20.3 inches
<b>Purchase Pack Width</b>	13.3 inches	<b>Sales Pack Width</b>	13.3 inches
<b>Purchase Pack Height</b>	2.7 inches	<b>Sales Pack Height</b>	2.7 inches
<b>Net Weight</b>	25 lbs	<b>Volume</b>	.422 cubic feet
<b>Gross Weight</b>	25.95 lbs	<b>Shelf Life</b>	360 days
<b>Bill of Lading Code</b>	997 - FOODSTUFFS	<b>Guaranteed Shelf Life</b>	
<b>Storage Code</b>	10 - DRY FOOD	<b>Code Date Flag</b>	Yes
<b>Star Category</b>	14:001 - COMMODITY INGREDIENTS:SUGAR/FLOUR/SALT	<b>Basis</b>	
<b>RRE Flag</b>	No	<b>Mfr Pallet Hi</b>	13
<b>Hazardous</b>	No	<b>Mfr Pallet Ti</b>	6
<b>Handling Instructions</b>	STORE IN COOL DRY PLACE.		



<b>Attached Divisions</b>	59	<b>Primary ASYS #</b>	4395612
<b>Super Class</b>	GROCERY - DRY	<b>Secondary ASYS #</b>	
<b>Class</b>	22 - GROCERY, DRY	<b>Primary PSYS #</b>	229741
<b>Category</b>	180 - SUGAR, BULK	<b>Product Master #</b>	754095
<b>Group</b>	1413 - SUGAR, WHITE & RAW, BULK	<b>USF Product #</b>	754095
<b>Manufacturer Number</b>	0 - MULTIPLE SOURCES	<b>Manufacturer Product #</b>	229741
<b>Manufacturer GLN Number</b>	0	<b>Item ID</b>	12351755
<b>Minority Code</b>	1 - NA	<b>Cash and Carry Eligible</b>	Yes
<b>Brand Name</b>	MONARCH		
<b>Brand Type</b>	2 - Exclusive		
<b>Country of Origin - Grown/Harvested</b>	US - United States		
<b>Country of Origin - Processed</b>			

**Nutritional Values**

Household Serving Size 1 Tsp		QTY UOM RDV		QTY UOM RDV		QTY UOM RDV		A L L E R G E N S			
QTY	UOM	RDV									
Recommended Serving Size	g		<b>Polyunsaturated Fat</b>	0	g	<b>Potassium</b>	mg	<b>Omega 3 Acids</b>	mcg	<b>Crustacean</b>	None
Serving Size	4	g	<b>Monounsaturated Fat</b>	0	g	<b>Magnesium</b>	0	<b>Omega 6 Acids</b>	mcg	<b>Eggs</b>	None
Servings per Trade Item	2835		<b>Other Carbohydrates</b>		g	<b>Pantothenic Acid</b>	0	<b>Vitamin B6</b>		<b>Fish</b>	None
Calories per Serving	15		<b>Ash</b>		g	<b>Biotin</b>	mcg	<b>Vitamin B12</b>	0%	<b>Milk</b>	None
Calories from Fat per Serving	0		<b>Zinc</b>		mg	<b>Riboflavin</b>	mg	<b>Vitamin B12</b>	0%	<b>Mustard</b>	None
<b>Total Fat</b>	0	g	<b>Iodine</b>		mcg	<b>Niacin</b>	0	<b>Vitamin B12</b>	0%	<b>Peanuts</b>	None
<b>Saturated Fat</b>	0	g	<b>Folate</b>	0	mcg	<b>Niacin Equivalent</b>	mg	<b>Vitamin Beta-Carotene</b>		<b>Soy</b>	None
<b>Trans Fat</b>	0	g	<b>Phosphorous</b>	0	mg	<b>Thiamin</b>	0	<b>Vitamin D</b>	0%	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	None
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0	mg				<b>Copper</b>	mg	<b>Vitamin E</b>		<b>Wheat</b>	None
<b>Sodium</b>	0	mg				<b>Soluble Fiber</b>	g	<b>Vitamin K</b>		<b>Allergen Relevant Data Provided</b>	
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	4	g				<b>Insoluble Fiber</b>	g	<b>Organic Claim</b>	No	<b>Allergen Relevant Data Provided</b>	
<b>Dietary Fiber</b>	0	g				<b>Alcohol</b>	mcg	<b>Agency</b>		<b>C L A I M S</b>	Yes/No
<b>Total Sugar</b>	4	g				<b>Sugar</b>	mcg	<b>Organic Trade Item Code</b>		<b>Cholesterol Free</b>	
<b>Protein</b>	0	g				<b>Alcohol</b>	mcg	<b>Child Nutrition Certificate</b>	No	<b>Fat Free</b>	
<b>Calcium</b>	0	mg				<b>Water</b>	g			<b>Low Fat</b>	
<b>Iron</b>	0	mg								<b>Gluten Free</b>	
<b>Vitamin C</b>		0%								<b>Lactose Free</b>	
<b>Vitamin A</b>		0%								<b>MSG Free</b>	
<b>Nutrient Relevant Data Provided</b>										<b>Trans Fat Free</b>	
<b>Nutrient Relevant Data Provided Date</b>										<b>No Sugar Added (NSA)</b>	
										<b>No Added Synthetic Hormones</b>	
										<b>Cup Weight in Grams</b>	
										<b>Drained Weight(lb)</b>	
										<b>Manganese</b>	
										<b>Manganese UOM</b>	
										<b>Molybdenum</b>	
										<b>Molybdenum UOM</b>	
										<b>Selenium</b>	
										<b>Selenium UOM</b>	

**Ingredients** GRANULATED SUGAR

**Merchandising**

<b>Merchandising Business Unit Name</b>	GROCERY & DAIRY - 100001	<b>GMO Free</b>	
<b>Merchandising Director Name</b>	FROZEN - PREPARED, GROCERY & BAKERY - 10001	<b>Made from Renewable Resources</b>	
<b>Merchandising Desk Name</b>	DRY COMMODITY	<b>Recyclable</b>	No
		<b>Low in Environmental Toxins(Seafood)</b>	
		<b>Manufactured without Chlorine or Chlorine Compounds</b>	
		<b>Marine Stewardship Council Certified</b>	
		<b>Minimally Processed</b>	
		<b>No Added Synthetic Hormones</b>	
		<b>No Organohalogenes Added to Product</b>	

<b>Merchandising Category Name</b>	GROCERY - 1008	<b>Protected Harvest Certified</b>	
	BULK DRY INGREDIENTS - 30	<b>Rainforest Alliance Certified</b>	No
<b>Merchandising Business Unit Associate</b>	DOUGHERTY-GROCERY	<b>Raised without Arsenic</b>	
<b>Merchandising Director Associate</b>	HENNEN	<b>rBST Free</b>	
<b>Merchandising Desk Associate</b>	HALLER	<b>Salmon Safe</b>	
<b>LFTB and BLBT Free</b>		<b>USDA Certified Biobased Product</b>	
<b>All Natural</b>		<b>Vegetarian</b>	
<b>Animal Welfare Approved</b>		<b>Vegan</b>	
<b>Aquaculture Certification Council Certified</b>		<b>Lacto-Ovo Vegetarian</b>	
<b>Bird Friendly</b>		<b>Real Seal Dairy</b>	
<b>Cage Free</b>		<b>Antibiotic Free</b>	
<b>Certified by USDA to Contain 95 percent or greater biobased content</b>		<b>Contains Gelatin</b>	
<b>Certified Humane</b>		<b>Real Seal Dairy</b>	
<b>Certified Processed Chlorine Free or Totally Chlorine Free</b>	No		
<b>Biodegradable</b>			
<b>Contains 100% Biobased Coatings</b>			
<b>Contains greater than 10 percent post-consumer recycled content</b>			
<b>Does Trade Item Contain Latex</b>			
<b>Environmental Choice Eco-Logo Certified</b>			
<b>Fair Trade Certified</b>			
<b>Food Alliance Certified</b>			
<b>Forest Stewardship Council Certified</b>			
<b>Free Range</b>			
<b>Grass Fed</b>			
<b>Green Restaurant Association Endorsed</b>			
<b>Green Seal Certified</b>			
<b>Product Search Keywords</b>			
<b>Benefits</b>			
<b>Serving Suggestions</b>	USE IN YOUR FAVORITE RECIPE.		
<b>Preparation Instructions</b>	READY TO USE.		



<b>Attached Divisions</b>	59	<b>Primary ASYS #</b>	4395612
<b>Super Class</b>	GROCERY - DRY	<b>Secondary ASYS #</b>	
<b>Class</b>	22 - GROCERY, DRY	<b>Primary PSYS #</b>	229741
<b>Category</b>	180 - SUGAR, BULK	<b>Product Master #</b>	754095
<b>Group</b>	1413 - SUGAR, WHITE & RAW, BULK	<b>USF Product #</b>	754095
<b>Manufacturer Number</b>	0 - MULTIPLE SOURCES	<b>Manufacturer Product #</b>	229741
<b>Manufacturer GLN Number</b>	0	<b>Item ID</b>	12351755
<b>Minority Code</b>	1 - NA	<b>Cash and Carry Eligible</b>	Yes
<b>Brand Name</b>	MONARCH		
<b>Brand Type</b>	2 - Exclusive		
<b>Country of Origin - Grown/Harvested</b>	US - United States		
<b>Country of Origin - Processed</b>			

### Images





P.O. Box 57  
 Pittsburgh, PA 15230-0057  
 412-237-5700

# HEINZ

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

**PRODUCT:** Heinz Apple Cider Flavored Distilled Vinegar

**VARIETY NUMBER:** 007620 - 78000916

**VARIETY SYMBOL:** V1

**PACKAGE SIZE:** 6 - 1 Gallon #691-H HDPE Jug with handle    **LABEL WEIGHT:** 1 GALLON (3.785L)

**PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:** Heinz Apple Cider Vinegar begins with fine quality apples and crystal clear water. With its clean, mellow flavor, it's ideal for your favorite salads, marinades, and recipes.

**MANUFACTURING LOCATION:** Holland, MI

**ANALYTICAL DATA:**

Acidity (as Acetic by Weight) 4.9% - 5.2%

**MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA:** Product is commercially sterile for storage under ambient conditions.

**CONTAINER PACKAGING:**

Container: 1 Gallon #691-H HDPE Plastic Jug  
 w/Handle  
  
 Container Net Weight. 1 Gallon - (3.785 L)

**CONTAINER CODING:** Primary Packaging (1 Gallon Plastic Jug)

Line 1: BEST BY MM/28/YYYY; (30 mos from date of manufacture)  
 Line 2: HF0F29V1 16:00  
 HF = Holland - Michigan  
 0 = Production Year (2010)  
 F = Production Month  
 29 = Production Day of Month (01 - 31)  
 V1 = Product Formulation Code  
 16:00 = Military Time = 4:00 pm  
 (Month codes A=Jan B=Feb C=Mar.....H=Aug I=*not used* J=Sep...)

**CASE PACKAGING:**

Pack/Size: 6 count.  
 Case Weight: 53.50 lbs.  
 Case Cube: 1.94  
 Case Size: 19.625" x 13.500" x 12.625"  
 Cases/Pallet: 28  
 Cases/Layer: 7  
 Layers/Pallet: 4

**CASE CODING:** Secondary Packaging

Example: HF0F29 16:00  
 HF = Holland - Michigan  
 0 = Production Year (2010)  
 F = Production Month  
 29 = Production Day of Month (01 - 31)  
 16:00 = Military Time = 4:00 pm  
 BEST IF USED BY MM/28/YYYY; (30 mos from date of manufacture)  
  
 (Month codes A=Jan B=Feb C=Mar.....H=Aug I=*not used* J=Sep...)

**STORAGE:** Product to be stored in a manner to meet or exceed government sanitation requirements.

**SHELF LIFE:** 30 Months under ambient conditions

**UNCONTROLLED COPY**

Revised: 12/27/2011



# HEINZ

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

**PRODUCT:** Heinz Apple Cider Flavored Distilled Vinegar

**VARIETY NUMBER:** 007620

**VARIETY SYMBOL:** V1

**KOSHER STATUS:** KOSHER - CIRCLE U

**INGREDIENT STATEMENT:** Distilled Vinegar From Grain, Natural Flavor With Caramel Color, Diluted To A Uniform Pickling and Table Strength of 5% (50 Grains) Acidity.

**Allergens:** None of the FDA "BIG 8" allergens are contained in this product.

### NUTRITIONAL DATA:

Per Serving

Per 100 gram

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size 1 Tbsp (15ml)	
Servings Per Container about 252	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b> 0	Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value *	
<b>Total Fat</b> 0g	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 0g	<b>0%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Sugars 0g	
<b>Protein</b> 0g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
Calories:	2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g Sat
Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Nutrient	Amount Per 100g
Calories	2.80
Calories from Fat	0.00
Calories from Saturated Fat	0.00
Total Fat	0.00g
Saturated Fat	0.00g
Trans Fat	0.00g
Cholesterol	0.00mg
Sodium	3.00mg
Total Carbohydrate	0.70g
Dietary Fiber	0.00g
Sugars	0.00g
Protein	0.00g
Vitamin A	0.00IU
Vitamin C	0.00mg
Calcium	4.10mg
Iron	0.20mg

**UNCONTROLLED COPY**

Revised: 12/27/2011





<b>Attached Divisions</b>	11	<b>Primary ASYS #</b>	7012834
<b>Super Class</b>	2 - GROCERY - DRY	<b>Secondary ASYS #</b>	
<b>Class</b>	22 - GROCERY, DRY	<b>Primary PSYS #</b>	228885
<b>Category</b>	180 - SUGAR, BULK	<b>Product Master #</b>	1262001
<b>Group</b>	1416 - SUGAR, BROWN, BULK	<b>USF Product #</b>	1262005
<b>Manufacturer Number</b>	66500 - IMPERIAL DISTRIBUTING INC	<b>Manufacturer Product #</b>	120075
<b>Manufacturer GLN Number</b>	0016200000023	<b>Item ID</b>	12229217
<b>Minority Code</b>	1 - NA	<b>Cash and Carry Eligible</b>	Yes
<b>Brand Name</b>	DIXIE / IMPERIAL DISTRIBUTING		
<b>Brand Type</b>	1 - National		
<b>Country of Origin - Grown/Harvested</b>	US - United States		
<b>Country of Origin - Processed</b>			

### Core

<b>Product Description</b>	SUGAR, BROWN LIGHT GRANULATED CANE GOLDEN	<b>Catch Weight Item</b>	No
<b>Manufacturer Description</b>		<b>Sales Pack Size</b>	25 LB
<b>Customer Description</b>		<b>Purchase Pack Size</b>	25 LB
<b>ASYS Description</b>	SUGAR, BRN LIGHT GRAN CANE	<b>Sales UOM</b>	CA
<b>Retail Description</b>	SUGAR,BROWN LT K	<b>Smallest Sales Pack Unit</b>	CA
<b>Additional Description</b>	n/a	<b>Each Conversion Factor</b>	1
<b>Brand Owner Name</b>	IMPERIAL DISTRIBUTING INC	<b>Smallest Sales Pack USF Product #</b>	
<b>SCC</b>	00016200292329	<b>Kosher</b>	No
<b>GTIN</b>	00016200292329	<b>Halal</b>	
<b>Barcode Attribute</b>		<b>Child Nutrition Certificate</b>	No
<b>Retail UPC</b>	016200292329	<b>Beef Grade</b>	
<b>Replacement USF Product Number</b>		<b>Certified Angus Beef</b>	No
<b>Pre-Frozen USF Product Number</b>		<b>LFTB and BLBT Free</b>	
<b>Status</b>	Active	<b>Trans Fat Free</b>	Yes
<b>PIM Add Date</b>	09/08/2005	<b>Organic</b>	No
<b>Discontinued Date</b>		<b>Made from Renewable Resources</b>	No
<b>Meat Buyers Guide</b>		<b>Recyclable</b>	No
<b>Approved Manufacturers</b>		<b>Cage Free</b>	
		<b>Rainforest Alliance Certified</b>	
		<b>No FSE</b>	No
		<b>CES Catalog Page Number</b>	

### Operation

<b>Purchase Pack Depth</b>	21 inches	<b>Sales Pack Depth</b>	21 inches
<b>Purchase Pack Width</b>	11.5 inches	<b>Sales Pack Width</b>	11.5 inches
<b>Purchase Pack Height</b>	3.5 inches	<b>Sales Pack Height</b>	3.5 inches
<b>Net Weight</b>	25 lbs	<b>Volume</b>	.489 cubic feet
<b>Gross Weight</b>	25.5 lbs	<b>Shelf Life</b>	999 days
<b>Bill of Lading Code</b>	997 - FOODSTUFFS	<b>Guaranteed Shelf Life</b>	
<b>Storage Code</b>	10 - DRY FOOD	<b>Code Date Flag</b>	Yes
<b>Star Category</b>	14:001 - COMMODITY INGREDIENTS:SUGAR/FLOUR/SALT	<b>Basis</b>	
<b>RRE Flag</b>	No	<b>Mfr Pallet Hi</b>	12
<b>Hazardous</b>	No	<b>Mfr Pallet Ti</b>	7
<b>Handling Instructions</b>	IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT LIGHT BROWN SUGAR IS STORED IN AN ODOR FREE ENVIRONMENT AT 50-90 F AND MORE THAN 60 percent RELATIVE HUMIDITY. THE SUGAR SHOULD REMAIN GOOD QUALITY FOR OVER ONE YEAR IF STORED AS RECOMMENDED.		



<b>Attached Divisions</b>	11	<b>Primary ASYS #</b>	7012834
<b>Super Class</b>	2 - GROCERY - DRY	<b>Secondary ASYS #</b>	
<b>Class</b>	22 - GROCERY, DRY	<b>Primary PSYS #</b>	228885
<b>Category</b>	180 - SUGAR, BULK	<b>Product Master #</b>	1262001
<b>Group</b>	1416 - SUGAR, BROWN, BULK	<b>USF Product #</b>	1262005
<b>Manufacturer Number</b>	66500 - IMPERIAL DISTRIBUTING INC	<b>Manufacturer Product #</b>	120075
<b>Manufacturer GLN Number</b>	0016200000023	<b>Item ID</b>	12229217
<b>Minority Code</b>	1 - NA	<b>Cash and Carry Eligible</b>	Yes
<b>Brand Name</b>	DIXIE / IMPERIAL DISTRIBUTING		
<b>Brand Type</b>	1 - National		
<b>Country of Origin - Grown/Harvested</b>	US - United States		
<b>Country of Origin - Processed</b>			

**Nutritional Values**

Household Serving Size 4				QTY UOM RDV			QTY UOM RDV			QTY UOM RDV			ALLERGENS	
	QTY	UOM	RDV											
<b>Recommended Serving Size</b>				<b>Polyunsaturated Fat</b>			<b>Potassium Magnesium</b>	9	mg	<b>Omega 3 Acids</b>		m	<b>Crustacean</b>	None
<b>Serving Size</b>	100	gr		<b>Monounsaturated Fat</b>			<b>Pantothenic Acid</b>	.13	m	<b>Omega 6 Acids</b>		m	<b>Eggs</b>	None
<b>Servings per Trade Item</b>	2837			<b>Other Carbohydrates</b>			<b>Biotin</b>		m	<b>Vitamin B6</b>		2.05%	<b>Fish</b>	None
<b>Calories per Serving</b>	376			<b>Ash</b>	.45	g	<b>Riboflavin</b>		m	<b>Vitamin B12</b>		0%	<b>Mustard</b>	Not Known
<b>Calories from Fat per Serving</b>	0			<b>Zinc</b>		m	<b>Niacin</b>	.11	m	<b>Vitamin B12</b>		0%	<b>Peanuts</b>	None
<b>Total Fat</b>	0	g	0%	<b>Iodine</b>		m	<b>Niacin Equivalent</b>		m	<b>Vitamin Beta-Carotene</b>		0%	<b>Soy</b>	None
<b>Saturated Fat</b>	0	g	0%	<b>Folate</b>		m	<b>Thiamin</b>	0	m	<b>Vitamin D</b>		0%	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	None
<b>Trans Fat</b>	0	g		<b>Phosphorous</b>		m	<b>Copper</b>	.05	m	<b>Vitamin E</b>			<b>Wheat</b>	None
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0	mg	0%				<b>Soluble Fiber</b>			<b>Vitamin K</b>			<b>Allergen Relevant Data</b>	
<b>Sodium</b>	39	mg	2%				<b>Insoluble Fiber</b>			<b>Organic</b>	No		<b>Provided</b>	
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	97.3	g	32%				<b>Alcohol</b>			<b>Organic Claim</b>			<b>Allergen Relevant Data</b>	
<b>Dietary Fiber</b>	0	g	0%				<b>Sugar</b>		m	<b>Agency</b>			<b>Provided</b>	
<b>Total Sugar</b>	97.3	g					<b>Alcohol</b>	1.34	g	<b>Organic Trade Item Code</b>	5		<b>Allergen Relevant Data</b>	
<b>Protein</b>	0	g								<b>Child Nutrition</b>	No		<b>Provided</b>	
<b>Calcium</b>	85	mg	8%							<b>Certificate</b>			<b>CLA I M S</b>	<b>Yes/No</b>
<b>Iron</b>	1.91	mg	11%										<b>Cholesterol Free</b>	
<b>Vitamin C</b>			0%										<b>Fat Free</b>	
<b>Vitamin A</b>			0%										<b>Low Fat</b>	
<b>Nutrient Relevant Data Provided</b>													<b>Gluten Free</b>	Yes
<b>Nutrient Relevant Data Provided</b>													<b>Lactose Free</b>	Yes
													<b>MSG Free</b>	
													<b>Trans Fat Free</b>	Yes
													<b>No Sugar Added (NSA)</b>	
													<b>No Added Synthetic Hormones</b>	
													<b>Cup Weight in Grams</b>	
													<b>Drained Weight(lb)</b>	
													<b>Manganese</b>	
													<b>Manganese UOM</b>	
													<b>Molybdenum</b>	
													<b>Molybdenum UOM</b>	
													<b>Selenium</b>	
													<b>Selenium UOM</b>	

**Ingredients** BROWN SUGAR (SUGAR, CORN SYRUPS)

**Merchandising**

<b>Merchandising Business Unit Name</b>	GROCERY & DAIRY - 100001	<b>GMO Free</b>	Yes
<b>Merchandising Director Name</b>	FROZEN - PREPARED, GROCERY & BAKERY - 10001	<b>Made from Renewable Resources</b>	
<b>Merchandising Desk Name</b>	DRY COMMODITY GROCERY - 1008	<b>Recyclable</b>	
<b>Merchandising Category Name</b>	BULK DRY INGREDIENTS - 30	<b>Low in Environmental Toxins(Seafood)</b>	
		<b>Manufactured without Chlorine or Chlorine Compounds</b>	
		<b>Marine Stewardship Council Certified</b>	No
		<b>Minimally Processed</b>	
		<b>No Added Synthetic Hormones</b>	
		<b>No Organohalogenes Added to Product</b>	
		<b>Protected Harvest Certified</b>	
		<b>Rainforest Alliance Certified</b>	
		<b>Raised without Arsenic</b>	
		<b>rBST Free</b>	

<b>Merchandising Business Unit Associate</b>	DOUGHERTY-	<b>Salmon Safe</b>	
<b>Merchandising Director Associate</b>	GROCERY	<b>USDA Certified Biobased Produc</b>	
<b>Merchandising Desk Associate</b>	HENNEN	<b>Vegetarian</b>	
<b>LFTB and BLBT Free</b>	HALLER	<b>Vegan</b>	No
<b>All Natural</b>		<b>Lacto-Ovo Vegetarian</b>	
<b>Animal Welfare Approved</b>		<b>Real Seal Dairy</b>	
<b>Aquaculture Certification Council Certified</b>		<b>Antibiotic Free</b>	
<b>Bird Friendly</b>		<b>Contains Gelatin</b>	
<b>Cage Free</b>		<b>Real Seal Dairy</b>	
<b>Certified by USDA to Contain 95 percent or greater biobased content</b>			
<b>Certified Humane</b>	No		
<b>Certified Processed Chlorine Free or Totally Chlorine Free</b>			
<b>Biodegradable</b>	No		
<b>Contains 100% Biobased Coatings</b>			
<b>Contains greater than 10 percent post-consumer recycled content</b>			
<b>Does Trade Item Contain Latex</b>			
<b>Environmental Choice Eco-Logo Certified</b>			
<b>Fair Trade Certified</b>	No		
<b>Food Alliance Certified</b>			
<b>Forest Stewardship Council Certified</b>			
<b>Free Range</b>			
<b>Grass Fed</b>			
<b>Green Restaurant Association Endorsed</b>			
<b>Green Seal Certified</b>			
<b>Product Search Keywords</b>			
<b>Benefits</b>	n/a		
<b>Serving Suggestions</b>	n/a		
<b>Preparation Instructions</b>	n/a		



<b>Attached Divisions</b>	11	<b>Primary ASYS #</b>	7012834
<b>Super Class</b>	2 - GROCERY - DRY	<b>Secondary ASYS #</b>	
<b>Class</b>	22 - GROCERY, DRY	<b>Primary PSYS #</b>	228885
<b>Category</b>	180 - SUGAR, BULK	<b>Product Master #</b>	1262001
<b>Group</b>	1416 - SUGAR, BROWN, BULK	<b>USF Product #</b>	1262005
<b>Manufacturer Number</b>	66500 - IMPERIAL DISTRIBUTING INC	<b>Manufacturer Product #</b>	120075
<b>Manufacturer GLN Number</b>	0016200000023	<b>Item ID</b>	12229217
<b>Minority Code</b>	1 - NA	<b>Cash and Carry Eligible</b>	Yes
<b>Brand Name</b>	DIXIE / IMPERIAL DISTRIBUTING		
<b>Brand Type</b>	1 - National		
<b>Country of Origin - Grown/Harvested</b>	US - United States		
<b>Country of Origin - Processed</b>			

### Images

